Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

An example of irrigaed pintations .

Chiltan National Park is located in

Zaire Basin is located is

Area of Pakistan is covered by forests.

The largest rainforest is teh world is.

Forest above the height of 4000 meters are.

There are main types of forests.

Idently , forest must covers area of.

Forests situated is equatorial and subequatorial areas between 30 o Nto 30 o S are known
as.

More than three quarter of rainfall in Pakisan is obtained form.

------------ platns experiences thunder storms rain and dust storms.

The average temperature of tropical coastland is......

--------------- Plateau is outside the reach of the summer monsoon.

Camel is the animal of.

The average rainfall of polar region is .............. inces.

Answers Choice

A
. Riverine
. Changa Manga

oW DOW » DOW> DOW» DOWP» DOWr DOWr DOWP» UOmr UOWP UOm» U0Wr UOW» DOm> 00w

alpine

Rakhs

Peshawar
Chitral
Quetta
Gwadar

. Pakistan

Europe
Africa
South America

5%

10%
25%
30%

. Indus forest

Changa Manga
Amazon forest
alpine forest

. Confireous

Alpine
Riverine
Rakhs

© N 0w

50%
25%
10%
40%

Tropical

Boreal forest
Temperete Forests
Taiga

Summer monsoon
Winter monsoon
Spring monsoon
None of these

Lahore
Karachi
Peshawar
Quetta

300C
310C
320C
330C

Sindh

. Baluchistan

Punjab
None of these

Ice

. Mountain

Desert
Water

8-10
9-10
10-11
10-12



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

............. region has no summer season.

The house found in polar climatic region are called.

Average rainfal of tropical region is Iss than ....... inches.

The average temperaure of equatorial regionis.................. oC
Evergreen forests are found is........ climateic regions.
Sunrays fall vertically on......... areas.

Long term conditions of all seasons and weather is called.

Short term amospheric conditions at a particular place is called.

Land and Sea breezes blow in.

People living in Northern Canada are known as.

A
B.
C.

oow»

OwW» Uow

UDOwW» UOW

DOW» UOWP UO0OWP UOw

Tropicla
Equatorial
Temperate

. Eskimos
. Red Indian

None of tehse
5
8
9
25
29

31

Temerae

. Equatoiral

Frigid

. Polar
. Temperate

. Frigid
. Region

. Weather
. None of these

Climate

. Region
. None of these

Deserts

. Mounatins

. Plateaus

Pathan

. Red Indians

. American



