

Geography 6th Class Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	An example of irrigaed plntations .	A. alpine B. Riverine C. Changa Manga D. Rakhs
2	Chiltan National Park is located in	A. Peshawar B. Chitral C. Quetta D. Gwadar
3	Zaire Basin is located is	A. Pakistan B. Europe C. Africa D. South America
4	Area of Pakistan is covered by forests.	A. 5% B. 10% C. 25% D. 30%
5	The largest rainforest is teh world is.	A. Indus forest B. Changa Manga C. Amazon forest D. alpine forest
6	Forest above the height of 4000 meters are.	A. Confireous B. Alpine C. Riverine D. Rakhs
7	There are main types of forests.	A. 3 B. 5 C. 7 D. 9
8	Idently , forest must covers area of.	A. 50% B. 25% C. 10% D. 40%
9	Forests situated is equatorial and subequatorial areas between 30 o N to 30 o S are known as.	A. Tropical B. Boreal forest C. Temperete Forests D. Taiga
10	More than three quarter of rainfall in Pakisan is obtained form.	A. Summer monsoon B. Winter monsoon C. Spring monsoon D. None of these
11	platns experiences thunder storms rain and dust storms.	A. Lahore B. Karachi C. Peshawar D. Quetta
12	The average temperature of tropical coastland is	A. 30 oC B. 31 oC C. 32 oC D. 33 oC
13	Plateau is outside the reach of the summer monsoon.	A. Sindh B. Baluchistan C. Punjab D. None of these
14	Camel is the animal of.	A. Ice B. Mountain C. Desert D. Water
15	The average rainfall of polar region isinces.	A. 8-10 B. 9-10 C. 10-11 D. 10-12

16	region has no summer season.	A. Tropicla B. Equatorial C. Temperate D. Polar
17	The house found in polar climatic region are called.	A. igloo B. Eskimos C. Red Indian D. None of tehse
18	Average rainfal of tropical region is lss than inches.	A. 5 B. 8 C. 9 D. 10
19	The average temperaure of equatorial regionis oC	A. 25 B. 27 C. 29 D. 31
20	Evergreen forests are found is climateic regions.	A. Tropical B. Temerae C. Equatoiral D. Frigid
21	Sunrays fall vertically on areas.	A. Polar B. Temperate C. Equatorial D. Frigid
22	Long term conditions of all seasons and weather is called.	A. Climate B. Region C. Weather D. None of these
23	Short term amospheric conditions at a particular place is called.	A. Climate B. Weather C. Region D. None of these
24	Land and Sea breezes blow in.	A. Deserts B. Mounatins C. Coastal Areas D. Plateaus
25	People living in Northern Canada are known as.	A. Pathan B. Red Indians C. Eskimos D. American